expenses

Other operating

and administrative

expenses  (9,483)  -

 (9,483)

Other operating and

administrative expenses

Total expenses  (72,836)

 (9,483)  Total expenses

Profit before tax  3,473  -  971

4,444  Profit before tax

Taxation  (597)  -  (184)
 (781)  Taxation

Profit after tax  2,876  -  787  3,663  Profit after tax

As noted in the Strategic report and recognising how the Company manages Business operations, alternative

performance measures of the Company used by management to assess financial performance are disclosed in the

Statement of comprehensive income to provide additional comparability and understanding of the financial results.

Quilter Mortgage Planning Limited
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTSFor the year ended 31 December 2022
For the year ended 31 December 2023

Page 23

CONFIDENTIAL

1: Basis of preparation (continued)

Prior year restatements (Restated)

Statement of Financial position as at 31 December 2022

 As reported 31 December

2022

Mortgage income

correction

Restated 31

December

2022

£’000 £’000 £’000

Loans and advances 1 - 1

Trade, other receivables and other assets 28,554 798 29,352

Current tax assets - - -

Cash and cash equivalents 306 - 306

 Total assets 28,861 798 29,659

Equity and liabilities

 Equity

Ordinary Share capital 18,500 - 18,500

Accumulated losses (5,460) 1,612 (3,848)

 Total equity attributable to equity holders 13,040 1,612 14,652

 Current liabilities

 Provisions 9,112 - 9,112

 Current tax liabilities 660 381 1,041

Trade, other payables and other liabilities 6,049 (1,195) 4,854

 Total liabilities 15,821 (814) 15,007

Total equity and liabilities 28,861 798 29,659

Quilter Mortgage Planning Limited
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTSFor the year ended 31 December 2022
For the year ended 31 December 2023

Page 24

CONFIDENTIAL

1: Basis of preparation (continued)

Going concern

The Directors believe that the Company is well placed to manage its business risks in the context of the current economic

outlook and has sufficient financial resources to continue in business for a period of at least 12 months from the date of

approval of these financial statements and continue to adopt the going concern basis in preparing the financial